## RESOLUTION NO $\underline{-584}$

A RESOLUTION OF INTENTION FOR THE CLOSING OF PORTIONS OF CERTAIN STREETS IN THE CITY OF EL PASO DE ROBLES, CALIF.

The City Council of the City of El Paso de Robles does hereby resolve as follows:

That it is the intention of the City Council of the City of El Paso de Robles, California, to close portions of certain Streets within said City, particularly described as follows:

The closing of all streets, alleys, avenues and right-of-ways in Well's Subdivision of Riverside Farms Three (3) and Four (4) in the City of El Paso de Robles.

That to do said work it is deemed by said City Council unnecessary to take any land therefor.

The Paso Robles Press, a newspaper printed, published and circulated, semi-weekly, in said City of El Paso de Robles, California, is hereby designated as the newspaper in which the Street Superintendent of said City shall cause to be published, in the manner and form required by law, notice of the passage of this resolution, and the said Street Superintendent is hereby directed to cause notices of the passage of this resolution to be posted in the manner and form required by law, and to cause a notice similar in substance to be published in said newspaper for four successive insertions, there being no daily newspaper published and circulated in said City.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this 16 th day of June, 1947.

ATTEST:

CITY CLERK